
Alpinglow Summit Pneumatic Stand
Installation Guide



Please read the following before assembling:
◆Do not assemble the product if any of its parts/hardware are damaged or missing, if you require 

replacement parts, please contact us for assistance.
◆Maximum load capacity: 25KG/55LBS.
◆Use the product(s) only as intended by the manufacturer.
◆This product contains moving parts, please use it with caution.
◆We are not responsible for/do not cover: Damage from modification of the product, improper 

assembly, use with load over the specified weight range and damage ensuing from a natural disaster.

Parts List.

Instructions for Assembling Your Pneumatic Stand
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Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

If the stand needs to fit under a gap less than
5cm in height you can use the original wheels
in order to minimize the height and not the
wheels marked "F".

Note: Do not place your body above
the lifting rod to prevent the injury
from accidental operation.

Special attention: When the valve is pulled
down, the top telescopic rod will pop up.
Please pay attention when installing the
stand, do not face the top rod to yourself or
anyone around you, to avoid hurting people
by accident.

Note: When lifting and lowering
please depress the pedal with
one foot and use your hands to
lift or lower the stand. When
you have reached the desired
height the pedal can be released.



Horizontal Mounting

Step 6

Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Step 4 Step 5

Step 7
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Step 6

2×Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Step 4 Step 5

Step 7

Remove the rubber bumpers
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Step 6

Alpinglow Summit Master3000

Step 4 Step 5

Step 7

Remove the rubber bumpers
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B2

B1

1. loose the B1
2. screw the B2 out

3.rotate the panels to the vertical position
4.tighten the screw B1 and B2

Horizontal position to Vertical position



Dimensions

Note:Maximum load capacity
25KG/55LBS
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Alpinglow Summit Pneumatic Stand
Guide d'installation



Veuillez lire ce qui suit avant l'assemblage : 
◆N'assemblez pas le produit si l'une de ses pièces/matériel est endommagé ou manquant, si vous en
avez besoin pièces de rechange, veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de l'aide.
◆Capacité de charge maximale : 25KG/55LBS.
◆Utilisez le(s) produit(s) uniquement comme prévu par le fabricant.
◆Ce produit contient des pièces mobiles, veuillez l'utiliser avec prudence.
◆Nous ne sommes pas responsables/ne couvrons pas : Les dommages dus à une modification du produit,
assemblage, utilisation avec une charge supérieure à la plage de poids spécifiée et dommages résultant
d'une catastrophe naturelle.

Liste des pieces
.

Instructions pour assembler votre support pneumatique

AVERTISSEMENT
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Étape
1

Étape
2

Étape 3

Si le support doit passer sous un espace
inférieur à 5 cm de hauteur vous pouvez
utiliser les roulettes d'origine afin de minimiser
la hauteur et non les roulettes marquées "F".

Remarque : Ne placez pas votre
corps au-dessus de la tige de
levage pour éviter les blessures
causées par une opération
accidentelle.

Attention particulière  : lorsque la valve est
abaissée, la tige télescopique supérieure
apparaît. Veuillez faire attention lors de
l'installation du support, ne faites pas face à la
tige supérieure vers vous-même ou contre
quelqu'un autour de vous, pour éviter de blesser
des personnes par accident.

Remarque : Lors du levage et de
l'abaissement, appuyez sur la
pédale avec un pied et utilisez
vos mains pour soulever ou
abaisser le support. Lorsque vous
avez atteint la hauteur
souhaitée, la pédale peut être
relâchée.



Montage horizontal

Étape 6

Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Étape 4 Étape 5

Étape 7
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Étape 6

2×Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Étape 4 Étape 5

Étape 7

Retirez les pare-chocs en
caoutchouc
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Étape 6

Alpinglow Summit Master3000

Étape 4 Étape 5

Étape 7

Retirez les pare-chocs en
caoutchouc
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B2

B1

1. desserrez le B1
2. dévissez le B2

3. faites pivoter les panneaux en position
verticale 4. serrez les vis B1 et B2

Position horizontale à position verticale



Dimensions

Remarque : capacité de charge
maximale 25 kg/55 LBS.
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Alpinglow Summit Pneumatic Stand
Installationsanleitung



Bitte lesen Sie vor der Montage die folgenden Hinweise: 
◆Montieren Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile/Hardware beschädigt sind oder fehlen. Ersatzteile, bitte
kontaktieren Sie uns für Unterstützung.
◆Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 25 kg.
◆Verwenden Sie das/die Produkt(e) nur wie vom Hersteller vorgesehen.
◆Dieses Produkt enthält bewegliche Teile. Bitte verwenden Sie es mit Vorsicht.
◆Wir sind nicht verantwortlich für/decken nicht ab: Schäden durch Modifikationen am Produkt, unsachgemäße
Montage, Verwendung mit Belastungen über dem angegebenen Gewichtsbereich und Schäden infolge einer
Naturkatastrophe.Liste der Einzelteile
.

Anleitung zum Zusammenbau Ihres pneumatischen Ständers

WARNUNG
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Schritt 1

Schritt 2

Schritt 3

Wenn der Ständer unter eine Lücke von weniger
als 5 cm Höhe passen muss, können Sie zur
Minimierung der Höhe die Originalräder verwenden
und nicht die mit „F“ gekennzeichneten Räder.

Hinweis: Bewegen Sie Ihren Körper
nicht über die Hubstange, um
Verletzungen durch
unbeabsichtigte Betätigung zu
vermeiden.

Besonderer Hinweis: Wenn das Ventil nach
unten gezogen wird, springt die obere
Teleskopstange nach oben. Achten Sie beim
Aufstellen des Ständers darauf, dass die obere
Stange nicht zu Ihnen oder zu anderen Personen
in Ihrer Umgebung zeigt, damit niemand
versehentlich verletzt wird.

Hinweis: Beim Anheben und
Absenken drücken Sie bitte mit
einem Fuß das Pedal durch und
verwenden Ihre Hände zum
Anheben bzw. Absenken des
Ständers. Wenn Sie die
gewünschte Höhe erreicht
haben, können Sie das Pedal
loslassen.



Horizontale Montage

Schritt 6

Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Schritt 4 Schritt 5

Schritt 7
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Schritt 6

2×Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Schritt 4 Schritt 5

Schritt 7

Entfernen Sie die Gummipuffer
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Schritt 6

Alpinglow Summit Master3000

Schritt 4 Schritt 5

Schritt 7

Entfernen Sie die Gummipuffer
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B2

B1

1. B1 lösen 2. B2
herausschrauben

3. Drehen Sie die Paneele in die vertikale
Position. 4. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben B1
und B2 fest.

Horizontale Position zu vertikaler Position



Maße

Hinweis: Maximale Tragkraft
25 kg/55 Pfund
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Alpinglow Summit Pneumatic Stand
Istruzioni per l'installazione



Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni prima del montaggio: 
◆Non assemblare il prodotto se alcune parti/hardware sono danneggiati o mancanti. Pezzi di ricambio,
contattateci per assistenza.
◆Capacità di carico massima: 25 kg.
◆Utilizzare il/i prodotto/i solo come previsto dal produttore.
◆Questo prodotto contiene parti mobili. Si prega di utilizzarlo con cautela.
◆Non siamo responsabili/non copriamo: danni causati da modifiche al prodotto, assemblaggio improprio,
utilizzo con carichi che superano l'intervallo di peso specificato e danni derivanti da disastri naturali.

Elenco degli articoli
.

Istruzioni per il montaggio del supporto pneumatico

AVVERTIMENTO
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Passaggio 1

Passaggio 2

Passaggio 3

Se il supporto deve essere inserito in uno spazio
inferiore a 5 cm di altezza, è possibile utilizzare le
ruote originali invece delle ruote contrassegnate
con "F" per ridurre al minimo l'altezza.

Nota: per evitare lesioni dovute a
funzionamento accidentale, non
spostare il corpo sopra l'asta di
sollevamento.

Nota speciale: quando la valvola viene
abbassata, l'asta telescopica superiore si
solleva. Quando installi il supporto, assicurati
che la barra superiore non sia rivolta verso di te o
verso chiunque altro intorno a te per evitare di
ferire accidentalmente qualcuno.

Nota: durante il sollevamento e
l'abbassamento, premere il
pedale con un piede e utilizzare
le mani per sollevare o abbassare
il supporto. Quando hai raggiunto
l'altezza desiderata, puoi
rilasciare il pedale.



Montaggio orizzontale

Passaggio 6

Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Passaggio 4 Passaggio 5

Passaggio 7
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Passaggio 6

2×Alpinglow Summit Expert1500

Passaggio 4 Passaggio 5

Passaggio 7

Rimuovere i tamponi di gomma
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Passaggio 6

Alpinglow Summit Master3000

Passaggio 4 Passaggio 5

Passaggio 7

Rimuovere i tamponi di gomma
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B2

B1

1. Allentare B1 2.
Svitare B2

3. Ruotare i pannelli in posizione
verticale. 4. Stringere le viti B1 e B2.

Dalla posizione orizzontale alla posizione verticale



Massa

Nota: capacità di carico
massima 25 kg/55 libbre
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Alpinglow 

www.alpinglow.ch

alpinglow_switzerland

Designed and tested in Switzerland. 

 info@alpinglow.ch 

+41 79 674 71 07 

Crans-Montana, Switzerland

www.alpinglow.ch

Reach the summits


